

Project Western Slope Drainage Imp
Route Division St., Lake St., Seavey Ditch,
& Seymour Ave.
Section _____
County Lake

Bid Tabulation

Location of Improvement: Village of Mundelein

For a total distance of 5,600 feet Net improvement o 5,600 feet

Type n/a Width n/a Thickness n/a
Shoulder n/a Average Haul n/a Maximum Grade n/a

Item No	Description	Units	Village Quantities	50/50 IDOT Quantities	Total Quantities	Engineer's Estimate		Campanella		Lake County Grading		Benchmark		Berger		V3		Swallow		Joel Kennedy		Lima		ALamp		Martam			
						Unit Price	Total Cost	(Read 3rd)		(Read 6th)		(Read 8th)		(Read 1st)		(Read 5th)		(Read 2nd)		(Read 10th)		(Read 4th)		(Read 7th)		(Read 9th)			
								Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
166	REMOVE AND RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHTING CONTROLLER CABINET	EACH	-	1	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,647.00	\$25,647.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,800.00	\$20,800.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
167	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING HANDRAIL	FOOT	12		12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$164.80	\$1,977.60	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$190.00	\$2,280.00	\$170.00	\$2,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$176.00	\$2,112.00	\$346.00	\$4,152.00		
168	REMOVE AND REPLACE INCIDENTAL HOT-MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SQ YD	543	34	577	\$50.00	\$28,850.00	\$22.66	\$13,074.82	\$41.00	\$23,657.00	\$57.00	\$32,889.00	\$41.00	\$23,657.00	\$37.00	\$21,349.00	\$31.00	\$17,887.00	\$45.00	\$25,965.00	\$40.00	\$23,080.00	\$36.00	\$20,772.00	\$44.00	\$25,388.00		
169	REMOVE AND RESET FLAGSTONES	SQ YD	102	21	123	\$360.00	\$44,280.00	\$257.50	\$31,672.50	\$260.00	\$31,980.00	\$312.00	\$38,376.00	\$295.00	\$36,285.00	\$550.00	\$67,650.00	\$60.00	\$7,380.00	\$275.00	\$33,825.00	\$270.00	\$33,210.00	\$1,375.00	\$169,125.00	\$345.00	\$42,435.00		
170	SUPPLEMENTAL FLAGSTONE	TON	15		15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$515.00	\$7,725.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$390.00	\$5,850.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$575.00	\$8,625.00	\$555.00	\$8,325.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00		
171	REMOVE AND RESET BRICK SIDEWALK WITH CONCRETE BAND	SQ FT	477	333	810	\$30.00	\$24,300.00	\$35.79	\$28,989.90	\$25.00	\$20,250.00	\$36.75	\$29,767.50	\$40.00	\$32,400.00	\$64.00	\$51,840.00	\$70.00	\$56,700.00	\$35.00	\$28,350.00	\$36.00	\$29,160.00	\$38.50	\$31,185.00	\$38.00	\$30,780.00		
172	REMOVE RIP RAP FOR CULVERT CONSTRUCTION	SQ FT	405		405	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.73	\$2,320.65	\$0.01	\$4.05	\$8.00	\$3,240.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$5.00	\$2,025.00	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	\$10.00	\$4,050.00	\$22.00	\$8,910.00	\$3.00	\$1,215.00	\$12.00	\$4,860.00		
173	REMOVE WALL	FOOT	347		347	\$35.00	\$12,145.00	\$14.89	\$5,166.83	\$0.01	\$3.47	\$30.00	\$10,410.00	\$72.00	\$24,984.00	\$26.00	\$9,022.00	\$12.00	\$4,164.00	\$30.00	\$10,410.00	\$49.00	\$17,003.00	\$14.00	\$4,858.00	\$112.00	\$38,864.00		
174	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, 8" DROP	EACH	4		4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,894.53	\$39,578.12	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$16,900.00	\$67,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$13,526.00	\$54,104.00	\$7,775.00	\$31,100.00	\$14,600.00	\$58,400.00		
175	SANITARY SEWER 8"	FOOT	275		275	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$168.37	\$46,301.75	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$200.00	\$55,000.00	\$165.00	\$45,375.00	\$350.00	\$96,250.00	\$172.00	\$47,300.00	\$160.00	\$44,000.00	\$176.00	\$48,400.00	\$122.00	\$33,550.00	\$86.00	\$23,650.00		
176	SETTLEMENT MONITORING	EACH	1		1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00		
177	BENCH	EACH	4		4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$8,920.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,225.00	\$12,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,274.00	\$13,096.00	\$2,225.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,460.00	\$13,840.00		
178	TRASH RECEPTACLE	EACH	4		4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,009.00	\$12,036.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,160.00	\$8,640.00		
179	STEEL CASING PIPE IN TRENCH, 20 INCH	FOOT	180		180	\$240.00	\$43,200.00	\$149.36	\$26,884.80	\$160.00	\$28,800.00	\$120.00	\$21,600.00	\$130.00	\$23,400.00	\$170.00	\$30,600.00	\$165.00	\$29,700.00	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$230.00	\$41,400.00	\$265.00	\$47,700.00	\$116.00	\$20,880.00		
180	STEEL CASING PIPE IN TRENCH, 24 INCH	FOOT	79		79	\$260.00	\$20,540.00	\$188.01	\$14,852.79	\$170.00	\$13,430.00	\$130.00	\$10,270.00	\$138.00	\$10,902.00	\$190.00	\$15,010.00	\$185.00	\$14,615.00	\$110.00	\$8,690.00	\$250.00	\$19,750.00	\$330.00	\$26,070.00	\$131.00	\$10,349.00		
181	STEEL CASING PIPE IN TRENCH, 30 INCH	FOOT	50		50	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$209.67	\$10,483.50	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$286.00	\$14,300.00	\$365.00	\$18,250.00	\$188.00	\$9,400.00		
182	TEMPORARY FLOW BYPASS	L SUM	1		1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$111,760.00	\$111,760.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00		
183	WIERS, FLAGSTONE STEPS	SQ YD	251		251	\$100.00	\$25,100.00	\$278.10	\$69,803.10	\$400.00	\$100,400.00	\$280.00	\$70,280.00	\$270.00	\$67,770.00	\$360.00	\$90,360.00	\$120.00	\$30,120.00	\$300.00	\$75,300.00	\$352.00	\$88,352.00	\$1,650.00	\$414,150.00	\$360.00	\$90,360.00		
184	WIERS, FLAGSTONE CHANNEL	SQ YD	135		135	\$130.00	\$17,550.00	\$278.10	\$37,543.50	\$400.00	\$54,000.00	\$300.00	\$40,500.00	\$270.00	\$36,450.00	\$430.00	\$58,050.00	\$120.00	\$16,200.00	\$300.00	\$40,500.00	\$352.00	\$47,520.00	\$1,400.00	\$189,000.00	\$360.00	\$48,600.00		
185	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING	SQ FT	-	982	982	\$1.00	\$982.00	\$1.80	\$1,767.60	\$1.75	\$1,718.50	\$2.00	\$1,964.00	\$1.75	\$1,718.50	\$2.00	\$1,964.00	\$2.00	\$1,964.00	\$4.00	\$3,928.00	\$2.00	\$1,964.00	\$1.00	\$982.00	\$2.50	\$2,455.00		
186	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES	SQ YD	93		93	\$32.00	\$2,976.00	\$81.94	\$7,620.42	\$110.00	\$10,230.00	\$108.00	\$10,044.00	\$115.00	\$10,695.00	\$55.00	\$5,115.00	\$72.00	\$6,696.00	\$50.00	\$4,650.00	\$91.00	\$8,463.00	\$60.00	\$5,580.00	\$67.00	\$6,231.00		
187	REMOVE & RE-ERECT METAL TYPE FENCES	FOOT	72		72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$34.61	\$2,491.92	\$33.60	\$2,419.20	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$37.00	\$2,664.00	\$74.00	\$5,328.00		
SUBTOTAL							\$7,262,254.50		\$6,851,346.20	as extended		as extended	\$7,347,843.07	as extended	\$7,547,800.88	as extended	\$7,940,739.96	as extended	\$8,326,880.00	as extended	\$8,836,376.88	as extended	\$9,403,643.30	as extended	\$9,666,723.08	as extended	\$10,119,639.90	as extended	\$10,432,924.61
CONTINGENCY (5%)							\$363,112.73		\$6,851,325.14	as read:		as read:	\$7,347,843.07	as read:	\$7,548,397.94	as read:	\$7,942,059.96	as read:	\$8,326,880.00	as read:	\$8,836,376.88	as read:	\$9,403,643.30	as read:	\$9,665,723.08	as read:	\$10,119,639.90	as read:	\$10,432,924.61
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST OF WORK INCLUDING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND PROFITS.							\$7,625,367.23		\$7,625,367.23																				